## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. WEBSTER	06/01/2000
STEVEN D. HALFORD	06/01/2000
RICHARD D. ROBERTS	06/01/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERSIL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2401 PALM BAY ROAD, N.E.	
City:	PALM BAY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32905	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8194530
Patent Number:	8483040

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ivrecording@intven.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 150 EAST GILMAN STREET

Address Line 2: VEREX PLAZA

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Joann Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=7274652 (09-586571) inventor assgt to Intersil Corporation\_ASN#page1.tif source=7274652 (09-586571) inventor assgt to Intersil Corporation\_ASN#page2.tif source=7274652 (09-586571) inventor assgt to Intersil Corporation\_ASN#page3.tif source=7274652 (09-586571) inventor assgt to Intersil Corporation\_ASN#page4.tif

PATENT 503495059 REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0027

# INTERSIL CORPORATION Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

#### A DUAL PACKET CONFIGURATION FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS INTERSIL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Palm Bay, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make

1

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0462

> PATENT REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0028

### **PATENT** ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. - INSL:0012

all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said INTERSIL CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

INVENTOR:	Mark A. Webster
Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Post Office Address:	250 Versailles Drive
	Melbourne Beach, FL 32951
Residence:	250 Versailles Drive
	Melbourne Beach, FL 32951
Executed this day of	, 2000, at Palm Bay, FL
	Clark a. Delsen
·	Mark A. Webster

State of Florida County of BREW ARD

Before me personally appeared Mark A. Webster and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Moley U. Kaufine Notary Public is and for the State of

Florida

2

**PATENT** REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0463

> **PATENT** REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0029

### PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. – INSL:0012

INVENTOR:

Steven D. Halford

Citizenship:

Residence:

U.S.A.

Post Office Address:

937 Haas Avenue, N.E. Palm Bay, FL 32907

937 Haas Avenue, N.E. Palm Bay, FL 32907

Executed this 15th day of June

, 2000, at Palm By EL

Steven D. Halford

State of Florida

§

County of BREWARD

Before me personally appeared Steven D. Halford and acknowledged the

Notary Publican and for the State of

Florida

Shirley A. Kaufman Commission # OC \$13090 Expires Apr. 12, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

3

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0464

> PATENT REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0030

### **PATENT** ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. - INSL:0012

INVENTOR: Citizenship:

Richard D. Roberts

U.S.A.

Post Office Address:

1586 Norman Street

Palm Bay, FL 32907

Residence:

1586 Norman Street Palm Bay, FL 32907

Executed this 1st day of June

State of Florida

§

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

County of BROWARD

Before me personally appeared Richard D. Roberts and acknowledged the

Notary Public in and for the State of

Florida

**RECORDED: 06/02/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0465

> **PATENT** REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0031

**RECORDED: 09/24/2015**